
Page 1 of 1

Sl.No Tender No. Tender Date Brief Description Mode of 
Tender Bidding Type  Bid Closing 

Date

No. of 
Tender 

Received

Nos. & Name of parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation

Nos. & Name of parties 
not qualified after 

Technical Evaluation

Whether 
Contract Award 

to lowest 
Tender / 

evaluated L1
PO No. & date Name of supplier/ 

contractor
Value 

(Rs. in lakhs)

Schedule date 
of completion 

of supplies

1 JFD0518L09 22.09.2008
Spares of Mud Pump
for 1000 HP Mobile
Drilling Rig

Limited
(Proprietary 

Source)

Single Stage 
Composite Bid 23.02.2010 1 M/s. China Petroleum Technology and 

development Corporation, Beijing, China None Yes
7600498/JFD 

dated 
08.07.2010

M/s. China Petroleum 
Technology and 
development 
Corporation, Beijing, 
China

5.85                     30.09.2010 

2 JFS7609L11 02.04.2010 Xanthan Gum Bio-
Polymer (XC-Polymer) Limited Single Stage 

Composite Bid 01.06.2010 2
1.0 M/s. MI-LLC, Dubai
2.0 M/s. CP Kelco Singapore Pte Ltd., 
Singapore

None Yes
7201715/JFS 

dated 
15.07.2010

M/s. MI-LLC, Dubai                   33.59  30.09.2010 

3 JCT8302P11 02.06.2010

Hiring of Innova with 
driver for a period of 
1(One) year with a 
provision for extension 
by 1(one) more year at 
the same rates, terms 
and conditions 

Press Single Stage 
Composite Bid 29.06.2010 4

1. M/s. Pathan Carriers and Suppliers, 
Jodhpur
2. M/s. Shri Ram Bishnoi, Jodhpur
3. M/s. Sri Krishna Tours & Travels, 
Jodhpur
4. M/s. R. R. Enterprises, Jodhpur

None Yes
LOA MM®-
15/345 dated 
26.07.2010

M/s. R. R. Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 9.04 29.07.2011

DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY 2010


